BT169 Series Thyristors
DESCRIPTION
  Passivated, sensitive gate thyristors in a
plastic envelope, intended for use in general
purpose switching and phase control applications.
These devices are intended to be interfaced
directly to microcontrollers, logic integrated
circuits and other low power gate trigger circuits.  SYMBOL

Non-Repetitive Peak On-State Current ITSM 888  8 88 8 A
500
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Pin Assignment
Normal
Package
111  2
Packing
BT169B-T92-TA TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169B-T92-B TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169D-T92-TA TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169D-T92-B TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169E-T92-TA TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169E-T92-B TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169G-T92-TA TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169G -T92-B TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169H-T92-TA TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169H -T92-B TO-92 K G A Bulk
Note: Pin Assignment:  C:CATHODE  G:GATE  A:ANODE
3
X